

Disclosure of inside information (MAR Article 17)



31 January 2024

Ad-hoc Announcement

Changes to the Supervisory Board of Vienna Insurance Group

Günter Geyer today informed that he will no longer be available as Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) after his current mandate expires. His term of office ends on 24 May 2024 with the Annual General Meeting resolving on the 2023 financial year.

Günter Geyer has played a key role in the development of Vienna Insurance Group as the leading insurance group in Central- and Eastern Europe.

The election of the new Chair of the Supervisory Board will take place at the constituent Supervisory Board meeting following the Annual General Meeting on 24 May 2024.

<u>Contact:</u> VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP 1010 Vienna, Schottenring 30

Karin Kafesie Head of Communication, internal Cooperation & Collaboration I CO³ Phone: +43(0)50 390-21211 E-Mail: karin.kafesie@vig.com

Nina Higatzberger-Schwarz Head of Investor Relations Phone: +43 (0)50 390-21920 E-Mail: nina.higatzberger@vig.com

All news releases are also available at www.group.vig